Dyfi Catchment

Flood Alert

In addition to the area detailed, some localised flooding problems may result from surface water. River levels are above normal. We will continue to monitor the situation. This message remains in force until further notice.

This information last updated 7:56pm, Saturday 21st October.

Flood Warning Area Details

Areas around the river Dyfi, from Dinas Mawddwy and Llanbrynmair to the estuary, including Machynlleth

Region: Wales

Watercourses covered: Dovey, Twymyn, Dyfi

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for Dyfi Catchment.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River Elwy at St Asaph
parts of St Asaph including the Roe, Tan-y-Bryn, Ashley Court and Dean's Walk

No current or recent warnings.

Elwy and Gele Catchment
areas around the river Elwy and river Gele, from Gwytherin to St Asaph and including Abergele

No current or recent warnings.

Mold
parts of the town around Leadmill, Queens Park, Brook Street, Gas Lane and Broncoed Industrial Estate

No current or recent warnings.

Llong
parts of the village around Llong Bridge

No current or recent warnings.

River Dyfi at Machynlleth and Derwenlas
parts of Machynlleth including Dyfi Eco Park, Railway Terrace, Brickfield Street, Gasworks Lane and the village of Derwenlas

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.